TOWN OF ARGOS

REPORT OF BZA - 02/05/2019

Call to Order:

Meeting was called to order by President Rob Hurford at 6:00 p. m.

Roll Call:

Present at the meeting were Chuck DeWitt, Rob Hurford, Jim Hoffer, Lisa Mullaney & Ronda Davis. Absent was Pete Devos and Dale Blanch.

Minutes:

NONE

Election:

Nominations taken for the Offices of President, Vice President & Secretary. Nominees were as follows: Rob Hurford (President), Jim Hoffer (Vice President) & Ronda Davis (Secretary).

Member Ronda Davis seconded Rob Hurford as President and Jim Hoffer as Vice President.

Member Jim Hoffer seconded Ronda Davis as Secretary.

All member agreed Nay 0

New Business:

- **Lisa Mullaney was going to send letter to Pete Devos and Dale Blanch concerning their position on the BZA Board, said she would try and get that letter out this week.
- ** Chuck DeWitt, Marshall County Building Inspector.....Recapped 2018.
- *The property by Dollar General which is zoned B2. Filing Variance of use for "Affordable Storage" out of Warsaw Indiana.
 - * Property at 701 W Marshall St is still in violation per Chuck DeWitt.....letter needs to be sent.
- ** Suzanne Umbaugh asked if once a complaint is filed with the Town of Argos, isn't the person filing the complaints name supposed to be kept confidential?
 - Chuck Dewitt replied that, there was no confidentiality clause to his knowledge, and if there was a place that she could show where it says it does OR does not exsist.

Adjournment:	
Vice President Jim Hoffer made a motion to adjourn meeti adjourned at 6:50 p.m.	ng, Member Ronda Davis seconded. Meeting
	President Rob Hurford